### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7417493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER GAIDUK	03/11/2022
ILJA KARANIN	02/11/2022
PAVLOS ILIOPOULOS	02/28/2022
JIN YOUNG SOHN	02/23/2022
GYOUNGIL CHO	02/23/2022
CHEONG SOO SEO	02/23/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745
Name:	SD OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	4FI, SOOAM B/D, 9 GANGNAM-DAERO 27-GIL
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Name:	STEREO DISPLAY, INC.
Street Address:	980 E. ORANGETHORPE AVE, SUITE F
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92801

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17696744

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 060409 FRAME: 0707

**PATENT** 

507370570

**Phone:** 9085187700

Email: DOCKET@MWPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MAYER & WILLIAMS PC

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2057/95

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE WOLF

SIGNATURE: /michelle wolf/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/06/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=executed-assignment-complete#page1.tif source=executed-assignment-complete#page2.tif source=executed-assignment-complete#page3.tif source=executed-assignment-complete#page4.tif source=executed-assignment-complete#page5.tif source=executed-assignment-complete#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060409 FRAME: 0708

Docket No.: 2057/95

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION (SOLE OR JOINT)

WHEREAS,

- 1. Alexander GAIDUK
- 2. Ilja KARANIN
- 3. Pavlos ILIOPOULOS
- 4. Jin Young SOHN
- 5. Gyoungil CHO
- 6. Cheong Soo SEO

residing at

- 1. Löbichauer Straße 92, 07749 Jena, Germany
- 2. Hans-Stützle-Straße 15, 81249 München, Germany
- 3. Am Poseckschen Garten 3, 99423 Weimar, Germany
- 4. 1594 Avenida Selva, 92833 Fullerton, USA
- 5. 2736 Foxborough Place, 92833 Fullerton, USA
- 6. 2305 Studio Drive, 92821 Brea, USA

(hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as "assignor") have invented a certain invention entitled:

## MICROSCOPE AND METHOD FOR FORMING A MICROSCOPIC IMAGE WITH AN EXTENDED DEPTH OF FIELD

which application was

| executed by the inventor(s) on the date of execution of this assignment, or
| described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on
| and accorded Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

and
| WHEREAS,

1 of 3

Docket No.: 2057/95

#### (1) CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH

Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10 07745 Jena Germany

### (2) SD Optics, Inc.

4FI, Sooam B/D, 9 Gangnam-daero 27-gil Seocho-gu, Seoul South Korea

### (3) Stereo Display, Inc.

980 E. Orangethorpe Ave, Suite F Anaheim, CA 92801, USA

(hereinafter referred to as "assignees", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to each assignor of the sum of ten dollars (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignors, collectively and severally, hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee their full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said patent application (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said invention or issuing from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereto in such foreign countries as may be known to and within the control of assignors and assignors will in good faith testify as to the same in any interference, proceeding, or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or the like required or useful to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or Letters Patent or equivalent thereof in any aforesaid country of the world which may be necessary or desirable therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the respective date(s) indicated.

(1) Alexander GAIDUK	Date: 11.03.2022
(2)	Date:
(3)Pavlos ILIOPOULOS	Date:
(4) Jin Young SOHN	Date:
(5) Gyoungil CHO	Date:
(6)Cheong Soo SEO	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the respective date(s) indicated. .

(1)	Date
Alexander GAIDUK	Date:
(2)	Date: <u>/1.02</u> , <u>20</u> 22
(3) Pavlos ILIOPOULOS	Date:
(4) Jin Young SOHN	Date:
(5) Gyoungil CHO	Date:
(6) Cheang Soo SEO	Date:

3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the respective date(s) indicated.

(1)Alexander GAIDUK	Date:
(2) Ilja KARANIN	Date:
(3) Pavlos ILIOPOULOS	Digitally signed by Iliopoulos Pavlos M1PIL Date: 2022.02.28 18:20:04 +01'00'
(4) Jin Young SOHN	Date:
(5) Gyoungil CHO	Date:
(6)Cheong Soo SEO	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the respective date(s) indicated.

(1)	Date:
Alexander GAIDUK	, the same and the

(2) \_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_

(3) \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

(4) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 2/23/23

(5) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: 2/23/11 Gyoungil CHO

(6) Leong Soo SEO Date: 2/23/22

3 of 3